

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2008 in SCA No.  
981/1997 & LPA No. 2158/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

DEVDATKUMAR GOVINDBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Madhu Bala) ( M.S. Negi )  
Sr.PA Court Master