

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2008, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4765/2009

DEVDATKUMAR GOVINDBHAI PATEL . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3/2008 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 28-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER